

## **Indowind Energy Ltd**

CIN : L40108TN1995PLC032311 E-mail : contact@indowind.com

28<sup>th</sup> January, 2022

The General Manager,

The Corporate Relation Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 14<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

The National Stock Exchange Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051

## Sub: Contact details of Authorized officer to determine materiality and Disclosure to Stock Exchanges pursuant to Regulation 30(5) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

## Dear Sir,

We hereby wish to inform you that, as per the Regulation 30(5) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board has authorised the following Key Managerial Persons to determine materiality and Disclosure to Stock Exchanges w.e.f 28.01.2022.

Name of officer	Designation	Contact Details	Authorized to
N K Hari Babu	Wholetime Director & CFO	Email: haribabu@indowind.com Ph: 044 28331310/ 28330867	Determine materiality and disclosure to Stock Exchanges.
Simran Lodha	Company Secretary and Compliance Officer	Email: simran@indowind.com Ph: 044 28331310/ 28330867	Disclosure to Stock Exchanges.

Kindly take the above intimation on records. The previous updates made under Reg 30 (5) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 to the Exchange(s) will stand void and this shall be taken on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Indowind Energy Limited

leuuai Simran Lodha **Company Secretary** 

## Branch Office :

603 'Keshava' 6th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051. P +91 22 2659 0125 / 6691 0419 / 6693 1198 F +91 22 4006 1198

X

 Regd. Office
 : 'Kothari Buildings' 4th Floor,

 114 M G Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 034

 P +91 44 2833 0867 / 1310 / 1956 / 57 / 58 / 59 F +91 44 2833 0208